PV NEW YORK SHOWCASES SPRING SUMMER 2026 COLLECTIONS THIS JANUARY!



Premiere Vision New York is excited to open the new year with an exclusive showcase of the Spring/Summer 2026 collections on January 14th and 15th, hosted at the Tribeca Rooftop + 360°. Join us for a vibrant two-day event that will bring together leaders and innovators from every corner of the fashion industry for a glimpse into the materials, designs, and trends shaping the upcoming season.

PV New York will go beyond traditional sourcing by offering a unique environment where global trends intersect with groundbreaking creativity. From sustainable materials to innovative color stories and fresh interpretations of classic textiles, the event will feature an inspiring range of collections tailored for fashion professionals eager to make impactful connections and discover what's next.

New Perspectives on Sourcing: This edition emphasizes forward-thinking solutions, including a dedicated focus on eco-friendly innovations and discussions about the evolving standards for a sustainable industry. Attendees can expect an atmosphere rich with insights and the opportunity to interact directly with exhibitors who are setting new benchmarks in sourcing and production.

Tribeca Rooftop + 360°: An Iconic Setting: Set against the vibrant backdrop of New York City, the Tribeca Rooftop + 360° will serve as the ideal venue, combining city sophistication with panoramic views that reflect the show's innovative spirit. This unique setting allows attendees to fully immerse themselves in the Spring/Summer 2026 collections, sparking creativity and insight against a breathtaking skyline.

Be part of the Premiere Vision New York experience and engage with the designers and materials that will influence fashion's future. Save the date and prepare to be inspired by the best of what's next in fashion, right at the heart of New York City.

SAVE THE DATE

APPLY FOR A MEDIA ACCREDITATION

Once our press team has approved your accreditation request, your personal e-pass will be send to the e-mail address you provided.

ABOUT THE GL EVENTS FASHION DIVISION

With 19 shows and events a year, the Fashion Division of GL events encompasses the Première Vision, Tranoï and Fashion Source shows. Its goal is to develop a unique hub of events and services to meet the new challenges of the fashion market in France and abroad. The Fashion Division is at the heart of the creative industry, providing a plateform for dialogue and debate for all creative industry players.

SAVE THE DATE

UPCOMING EVENTS IN THE GL EVENTS FASHION DIVISION

2024

Denim Première Vision

4-5 December

Blossom Première Vision

11-12 December

2025

Première Vision New York

14-15 January

Tranoï Men

23 January

Première Vision Paris

11-13 February

Tranoï Women

6-9 March

Tranoï Tokyo

18-19 March

Made in France Première Vision

2-3 April

Denim Première Vision

21-22 May

Tranoï Men

June

Blossom Première Vision

4-5 June

Première Vision New York

15-16 July

Tranoï Tokyo

3-4 September

Première Vision Paris

16-18 September

Tranoï Women

2-5 October

Denim Première Vision

Autumn

Blossom Première Vision

Autumn

MEDIA CONTACTS

PREMIÈRE VISION

Matthieu Mebarki

Head of Press Relations +33 (0)6 42 06 31 02 - m.mebarki@premierevision.com

Claudie Le Souder

Chief Marketing and Communication Officer +33 (0)6 85 80 67 33 - c.lesouder@premierevision.com

PREMIÈRE VISION NEW YORK

Michelle Tam

Visitors Marketing Manager +1 (281) 639-4646 - m.tam@premierevision.com

Thierry Langlais

Vice President of Operations +1 (656) 696-1584 – t.langlais@premierevision.com

2017 AGENCY

Pauline Reullier

+33 (0)6 70 14 30 17 - pauline@2017.fr

Bertrand Schneider

+33 (0)6 76 08 73 50 - bertrand@2017.fr

newyork.premierevision.com

PREMIÈRE**VISION** The art & heart of fashion

